108
A
p
p
lic
at
io
n

lic
at
io
n
 g
u
id
e Fusible disconnect switches’ association chart with UL fuses
208 V according to typical motor acceleration times
Three phase motor fuse and fusible disconnect switch selection UL class CC
	 Motor	 Full load	 Recommended fuse ampere	 Recommended fuse	 Recommended fusible disconnect switch
	 HP	 amperes	 rating for typical* 5 secs
			   motor acceleration times
	2 08 V	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number
	 1/2	 2.4	 8	 ATDR8
	 3/4	 3.5	 10	 ATDR10		  FBCC30CDT
	 1	 4.6	 15	 ATDR15	 30	 FBCC30 - FBCC304
	 1-1/2	 6.6	 20	 ATDR20		  FBCC30SO - FBCC304SO
	 2	 7.5	 20	 ATDR20
	 3	 10.6	 30	 ATDR30
Three phase motor fuse and fusible disconnect switch selection UL class J
	 Motor	 Full load	 Recommended fuse ampere	 Recommended fuse	 Recommended fusible disconnect switch
	 HP	 amperes	 rating for typical* 5 secs
			   motor acceleration times
	2 08 V	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number
	 1/2	 2.4	 3-1/2	 AJT3-1/2
	 3/4	 3.5	 5	 AJT5
	 1	 4.6	 7	 AJT7		  FBJ30CDT
	 1-1/2	 6.6	 10	 AJT10	 30	 FBJ30 - FBJ304
	 2	 7.5	 10	 AJT10		  FBJ30SO - FBJ304SO
	 3	 10.6	 15	 AJT15
	 5	 16.8	 25	 AJT25
	 7-1/2	 24.2	 35	 AJT35	 60	 FBJ60 - FBJ604
	 10	 30.8	 45	 AJT45		  FBJ60SO - FBJ604SO
	 15	 46.2	 70	 AJT70	 100	 FBJ100 - FBJ1004
	 20	 60	 90	 AJT90		  FBJ100SO - FBJ1004SO
	 25	 75	 110	 AJT110		  FBJ200 - FBJ2004
	 30	 88	 150	 AJT150	 200	 FBJ200SO - FBJ2004SO
	 40	 114	 175	 AJT175
	 50	 143	 225	 AJT225
	 60	 169	 250	 AJT250	 400	 FBJ400 - FBJ4004
	 75	 211	 350	 AJT350		  FBJ400SO - FBJ4004SO
	 100	 273	 400	 AJT400
	 125	 343	 500	 AJT500	 600	 FBJ600 - FBJ6004
	 150	 396	 600	 AJT600
* Typical: �suggested for most applications. Will coordinate with NEMA Class 20 overload relays. Suitable for motor acceleration times up to 5 seconds.
113
Fusible disconnect switches’ association chart with UL fuses
230 V according to typical motor acceleration times
Three phase motor fuse and fusible disconnect switch selection UL class CC
	 Motor	 Full load	 Recommended fuse ampere	 Recommended fuse	 Recommended fusible disconnect switch
	 HP	 amperes	 rating for typical* 5 secs
			   motor acceleration times
	2 30 V	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number
	 1/2	 2.2	 7	 ATDR7
	 3/4	 3.2	 10	 ATDR10		  FBCC30CDT
	 1	 4.2	 12	 ATDR12	 30	 FBCC30 - FBCC304
	 1-1/2	 6	 17-1/2	 ATDR17-1/2		  FBCC30SO - FBCC304SO
	 2	 6.8	 20	 ATDR20
	 3	 9.6	 30	 ATDR30
Three phase motor fuse and fusible disconnect switch selection UL class J
	 Motor	 Full load	 Recommended fuse ampere	 Recommended fuse	 Recommended fusible disconnect switch
	 HP	 amperes	 rating for typical* 5 secs
			   motor acceleration times
	2 30 V	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number
	 1/2	 2.2	 3-1/2	 AJT3-1/2
	 3/4	 3.2	 5	 AJT5
	 1	 4.2	 6-1/4	 AJT6-1/4		  FBJ30CDT
	 1-1/2	 6	 9	 AJT9	 30	 FBJ30 - FBJ304
	 2	 6.8	 10	 AJT10		  FBJ30SO - FBJ304SO
	 3	 9.6	 15	 AJT15
	 5	 15.2	 25	 AJT25
	 7-1/2	 22	 35	 AJT35		  FBJ60 - FBJ604
	 10	 28	 40	 AJT40	 60	 FBJ60SO - FBJ604SO
	 15	 42	 60	 AJT60
	 20	 54	 80	 AJT80	 100	 FBJ100 - FBJ1004
	 25	 68	 100	 AJT100		  FBJ100SO - FBJ1004SO
	 30	 80	 125	 AJT125		  FBJ200 - FBJ2004
	 40	 104	 150	 AJT150	 200	 FBJ200SO - FBJ2004SO
	 50	 130	 200	 AJT200
	 60	 154	 225	 AJT225		  FBJ400 - FBJ4004
	 75	 192	 300	 AJT300	 400	 FBJ400SO - FBJ4004SO
	 100	 248	 350	 AJT350
	 125	 312	 450	 AJT450	 600	 FBJ600 - FBJ6004
	 150	 360	 500	 AJT500
* Typical: �suggested for most applications. Will coordinate with NEMA Class 20 overload relays. Suitable for motor acceleration times up to 5 seconds.
114
A

u
id
e Fusible disconnect switches’ association chart with UL fuses
460 V according to typical motor acceleration times
Three phase motor fuse and fusible disconnect switch selection UL class CC
	 Motor	 Full load	 Recommended fuse ampere	 Recommended fuse	 Recommended fusible disconnect switch
	 HP	 amperes	 rating for typical* 5 secs
			   motor acceleration times
	 460 V	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number
	 1/2	 1.1	 3-1/2	 ATDR3-1/2
	 3/4	 1.6	 5	 ATDR5
	 1	 2.1	 6-1/4	 ATDR6-1/4		  FBCC30CDT
	 1-1/2	 3	 9	 ATDR9	 30	 FBCC30 - FBCC304
	 2	 3.4	 10	 ATDR10		  FBCC30SO - FBCC304SO
	 3	 4.8	 15	 ATDR15
	 5	 7.6	 25	 ATDR25
	 7-1/2	 11	 30	 ATDR30
Three phase motor fuse and fusible disconnect switch selection UL class J
	 Motor	 Full load	 Recommended fuse ampere	 Recommended fuse	 Recommended fusible disconnect switch
	 HP	 amperes	 rating for typical* 5 secs
			   motor acceleration times
	 460 V	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number	 Ampere rating (A)	 Catalog number